Volunteer Agreement: Member

REALTORS Association of Northeast Wisconsin, Inc.

Neighborhood Outreach Day - Friday, October 22, 2021

I, ______, an adult resident of ______ County, Wisconsin, and a <u>member</u> of the REALTORS[®] Association of Northeast Wisconsin, Inc. (RANW), and a voluntary participant in the REALTORS[®] Association's Neighborhood Outreach Day on October 22, 2021 hereby agree to the following:

I understand and agree that I must take reasonable care to ensure my own safety and that of others with whom I am in contact. As a volunteer I will not take unnecessary risks while volunteering and will immediately report any potentially harmful situations to RANW.

As a volunteer, I assume all risks involved and do hereby release and hold harmless the REALTORS® Association of Northeast Wisconsin, Inc., other participants, sponsoring agencies, sponsors, or other volunteers from any and all claims, losses or damages for personal injury or property damage, of every kind and nature, that may result directly or indirectly from my participation in the Neighborhood Outreach Day.

I further agree that all activities and information observed, overheard or resulting from the volunteer's involvement with the RANW Neighborhood Outreach Day will be treated as "CONFIDENTIAL".

COVID-19

CDC guidelines will be followed wherever possible whether or not a state mandate is in place. To practice social or physical distancing, stay at least 6 feet (about 2 arms' length) from other people who are not from your household in both indoor and outdoor spaces. Social distancing should be practiced in combination with other <u>everyday preventive actions</u> to reduce the spread of COVID-19, including <u>wearing</u> <u>masks</u>...

By attending RANW events you are acknowledging that you voluntarily assume all risks to exposure to COVID-19 and agree not to hold RANW, their employees, sponsors, or volunteers liable for any illness or injury. Due to the pandemic, all live events are SUBJECT to CHANGE or CANCELATION.

The undersigned understands and agrees to abide by any risk policy and confidentiality policy of any referring agency.

Signature of participating REALTOR[®] or Affiliate Member

Date

Please print a copy, sign, and then email to <u>jsunstrom@ranw.org</u> with team application and ALL other waivers.